recognition" as an independent set of rights, obligations and factual relationships 

created during the implementation of its previous commercial activity according to the 

accounting balance sheet at the time of the transfer of the separate part, for a price of 

BGN 287 000 (two hundred eighty-seven thousand). 

- Purchase of a majority stake in the capital of "Sirma Sha" Albania 

On 13.06.2025, "Sirma Group Holding" JSC concluded an agreement for the purchase of 

shares in the capital of "Sirma Sha" Albania with its subsidiary "Sirma Group Inc." USA.